“9) taking into deposit valuables and securities,” 

2. § 6 item 2 point 14 is amended to read as follows: 

“14) issuing electronic identification means within the meaning of trust services regulations,” 

3. § 34 is changed and it reads as follows: 

“The share capital amounts to PLN 170.103.364 (one hundred seventy million one hundred three 
thousand three hundred sixty four) and is divided into 42.525.841 (forty two million five hundred 
twenty five thousand eight hundred forty one) registered and bearer shares with a nominal value of 
PLN 4 (four) per share.” 

§ 2 

On the basis of Article 430(5) of the Code of Commercial Companies, the Supervisory Board 
of the Bank is hereby authorized to determine the consolidated text of the amended By-